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Research Foundation, SUNY POLY Sponsored Programs Office Contact List 
 

Department/Role Team Members 
 

Shared Email Address 

Campus Research Foundation 
Operations 

Jay Barclay, Operations Manager  
Jay.Barclay@rfsuny.org 518-434-7174 
Jessica Healy, Deputy Operations Manager 
Jessica.Healy@rfsuny.org 518-434-7217 
 

 

Pre-Award 
• Proposal & Budget Development 
• Budget Modifications & Extensions 

Joy Houle, Associate Director of Pre-Award 
Joy.Houle@rfsuny.org 518-434-7076 
Rebecca Golden, Grant Coordinator, Pre-Award 
Rebecca.Golden@rfsuny.org 518-434-7250 
 

 

Award Establishment (AE) 
• Award Set Up & All Status Inquiries 

(Kristine Choppa) 
• Award Abstracts (Van Bui) 

Van Bui, Grant Coordinator, Award Establishment 
Van.Bui@rfsuny.org 518-434-7071 
Kristine Choppa, Senior Contract and Grants Manager 
Kristine.Choppa@rfsuny.org 518-434-7042 
 

SPOAE@rfsuny.org  

Grants and Contracts 
• Grants & Contracts Management 
• Subawards & Agreements 

(Includes Independent 
Contractors) 

• Monitoring 

Kristine Choppa, Senior Contract and Grants Manager 
Kristine.Choppa@rfsuny.org 518-434-7042 
Jennifer Halstrom, Contracts and Fiscal Specialist 
Jennifer.Halstrom@rfsuny.org 518-434-7185 

SPOContracts@rfsuny.org 

Accounts Payables and Purchasing 
(AP/PO) 
• Other than Personnel Services 

(OTPS) Payments 
• Purchase Orders 
• Working Relationships 
• Payment & PO Inquiries  

Kasey Burns, Finance Manager  
Kasey.Burns@rfsuny.org 518-434-7131 
Ilana Cutler, Senior AP and Purchasing Specialist 
Ilana.Cutler@rfsuny.org 518-434-7114 
 

OTPS@rfsuny.org  

Payroll 
• Payroll Transactions and 

Processing 
• Labor Distribution, Cost Share & 

IFR 
• Time & Attendance  

Jaime Kendrick, Senior Payroll and HR Specialist  
Jaime.Kendrick@rfsuny.org  518-434-7017 
Kasey Burns, Finance Manager  
Kasey.Burns@rfsuny.org 518-434-7131 
 

payrollservices@rfsuny.org  

Effort Reporting Statements 
• Technical Support for Employee 

Compensation Compliance (ECC) 

Jennifer Halstrom, Contracts and Fiscal Specialist 
Jennifer.Halstrom@rfsuny.org 518-434-7185 

 

Accounts Receivable (AR) 
• Invoicing  

Financial Reporting 
• Monthly, Quarterly & Final 

Jennifer Halstrom, Contracts and Fiscal Specialist 
Jennifer.Halstrom@rfsuny.org 518-434-7185 

SPOAR@rfsuny.org  
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